PNTF CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday, November 6, 2011 • Upper Lower Woodland Park • Results

COMMUNITY RUN 4000- AND 6000-METERS

No community run team scoring.

4000-meter Results

Plc
Time
Bib
Last name
First name
Team
Sex
Age

1
15:12
913
Brown
Ian
Una
M
49

2
16:05
914
Johnson
Jacob
Una
M
18

3
17:09
915
Adballa
Ryan
Una
M
12

4
20:06
901
Bohm
Dale
Una
M
53

5
21:07
906
Jackson
Brian
CNW
M
62

?
?
?
Wilson
Kimberley
Una
F
19


6000-meter Results

Plc
Time
Bib
Last name
First name
Team
Sex
Age

1
20:55
1025
Collins
John
CNW
M
39

2
28:02
1026
McKay
Peter
Una
M
50

MASTERS WOMEN'S 6000-METERS

Place
Teams 40-49
Score

1
Club Northwest
12

2
Eastside Runners
15

3
Seattle RC
18

Place
Teams 50-59
Score

1
Club Northwest
9

2
Seattle RC
13

6000-meter Results

Plc
Time
Bib
Last name
First name
Team
Sex
Age
Div
Plc
Tm div
Plc

1
22:20
1002
Lapham
Gwen
Club Northwest
F
41
F40
1
F40
1

2
23:57
1003
Steen
Karen
Club Northwest
F
47
F45
1
F40
2

3
25:31
1021
Hanna
Mary
Seattle RC
F
50
F50
1
F50
1

4
25:38
1004
Backstrom
Becky
ESR
F
54
F50
2
F40
3

5
25:42
1010
Cruzan
Amber
Seattle RC
F
43
F40
2
F40
4

6
25:48
1015
Kruell
Kelly
Club Northwest
F
52
F50
3
F50
2

7
25:58
1007
Selby
Sandra
ESR
F
41
F40
3
F40
5

8
26:00
1041
Deprey
Mona
Seattle RC
F
45
F45
2
F40
6

9
26:07
1014
Hall
Gail
Club Northwest
F
52
F50
4
F50
3

10
26:09
1012
Darr
Carla
Club Northwest
F
50
F50
5
F50
4

11
26:20
1005
Bolibol
Jennifer
ESR
F
40
F40
4
F40
7

12
27:05
1022
Kindley
Claire
Seattle RC
F
51
F50
6
F50
5

13
27:36
1013
Edris
Kathy
Club Northwest
F
52
F50
7
F50
6

14
27:43
1024
Maraveller
Kris
Seattle RC
F
42
F40
5
F40
8

15
27:56
1032
Prince
Crista
Una
F
44
F40
6
--
--

16
28:02
1001
Ashby
Christina
Club Northwest
F
48
F45
3
F40
9

17
28:04
1008
Uhlin
Ing
ESR
F
51
F50
8
F40
10

18
29:13
1020
Cordell
Joy
Seattle RC
F
56
F55
1
F50
7

19
29:30
1006
Finnegan
Erin
ESR
F
49
F45
4
F40
11

20
32:09
1033
Nelson
Phyllis
Una
F
66
F65
1
--
--

21
32:33
1019
Sosnow
Ruhama
Guerilla Running
F
55
F55
2
--
--

22
32:39
1016
McVee
Amy
Club Northwest
F
53
F50
9
F50
8

23
35:54
1017
Motteler
Barbara
Club Northwest
F
51
F50
10
F50
9

MASTERS MEN'S 6000-METERS

Place
Team 40-49
Score

1
Club Northwest A
17

2
Club Northwest B
57

3
Eastside Runners
85

4
Greater Bellingham
103

Place
Team 50-59
Score

1
Club Northwest A
15

2
Club Northwest B
61

3
Seattle RC
78

Place
Team 60-69
Score

1
Eastside Runners A
9

2
Club Northwest
12

3
Eastside Runners B
30

6000-meter Results

Plc
Time
Bib
Last name
First name
Team
Age
Div
Plc
Tm div
Plc

1
20:10
1039
Franek
Dan
BAC OR
46
M45
1
--
--

2
20:20
1049
Sauvage
Ben
Club Northwest A
42
M40
1
M40
1

3
20:28
1045
Lynes
Michael
Club Northwest A
45
M45
2
M40
2

4
20:33
1027
Ellis
Matt
Una
40
M40
2
--
--

5
20:39
1051
Young
Tony
Club Northwest A
49
M45
3
M40
3

6
20:50
1080
Sheeran
Joe
Club Northwest A
53
M50
1
M50
1

7
20:55
1053
Donahue
Mark
Club Northwest B
40
M40
3
M40
4

8
21:03
1044
Hashimoto
Jeff
Club Northwest A
40
M40
4
M40
5

9
21:05
1078
Cannon
David
Club Northwest A
55
M55
1
M50
2

10
21:06
1073
Weissman
Glen
Seattle RC
40
M40
5
M40
--

11
21:07
1046
McCulloch
David
Club Northwest A
41
M40
6
M40
6

12
21:07
1072
Davies
Mark
Seattle RC
40
M40
7
M40
--

13
21:09
1042
Bailey
Michael
Club Northwest A
42
M40
8
M40
7

14
21:10
1043
Berta
John
Club Northwest A
41
M40
9
M40
8

15
21:21
1052
Cossey
Blair
Club Northwest B
46
M45
4
M40
9

16
21:23
1081
Smith
Michael
Club Northwest A
53
M50
2
M50
3

17
21:35
1047
Messiter
Sean
Club Northwest A
45
M45
5
M40
10

18
21:40
1076
Bisignano
Joe
Club Northwest A
51
M50
3
M50
4

19
21:48
1048
O'Hearn
John
Club Northwest A
49
M45
6
M40
--

20
21:50
1075
Abdalla
Paul
Club Northwest A
50
M50
4
M50
5

21
21:52
1082
White-Espin David
Club Northwest A
50
M50
5
M50
6

22
21:57
1069
Bonauto
David
Guerilla Running
45
M45
7
M40
--

23
21:59
1077
Brennand
Bob
Club Northwest A
50
M50
6
M50
7

24
22:03
1030
Matsusaka
James
Una
44
M40
10
--
--

25
22:11
1064
Logan
Lance
ESR
47
M45
8
M40
11

26
22:14
1070
Dickson
Craig
Guerilla Running
44
M40
11
M40
--

27
22:24
1062
Anson
Scott
ESR
41
M40
12
M40
12

28
22:28
1093
Richards
Cliff
Seattle RC
50
M50
7
M50
8

29
22:33
1088
Prentice
Ray
Club Northwest B
52
M50
8
M50
9

30
22:37
1071
Johnson
John
Guerilla Running
43
M40
13
M40
--

31
22:39
1060
Purnell
Charles
Club Northwest B
48
M45
9
M40
13

32
22:45
1079
Motteler
Frederick
Club Northwest A
55
M55
2
M50
10

33
22:46
1074
Swenson
Paul
Una
46
M45
10
--
--

34
22:52
1034
Townsend
Kendall
GBRC
50
M50
9
M40
14

35
23:00
1087
Moulton
Rockwell
Club Northwest B
54
M50
10
M50
11

36
23:06
1058
Mcbride Christopher
Club Northwest B
41
M40
14
M40
15

37
23:11
1055
Kenworthy
Craig
Club Northwest B
49
M45
11
M40
16

38
23:13
1085
Howell
Robinson
Club Northwest B
52
M50
11
M50
12

39
23:14
1067
Sowards
Jeff
ESR
48
M45
12
M40
17

40
23:27
1061
White
David
Club Northwest B
48
M45
13
M40
18

41
23:46
1038
Koenig
Ken
GBRC
46
M45
14
M40
19

42
23:57
1095
Sizer
Kent
Seattle RC
56
M55
3
M50
13

43
24:00
1091
Zyskowski
Jerry
Club Northwest B
58
M55
4
M50
14

44
24:05
1090
Villeneuve
Denis
Club Northwest B
55
M55
5
M50
15

45
24:23
1056
Koney
Thomas
Club Northwest B
49
M45
15
M40
20

46
24:30
1037
James
Henry
GBRC
53
M50
12
M40
21

47
24:34
1086
Kunkle
Karl
Club Northwest B
57
M55
6
M50
16

48
24:38
1084
Clarke
Jeffery
Club Northwest B
56
M55
7
M50
17

49
24:46
1066
Seliber
Roy
ESR
51
M50
13
M40
22

50
24:50
1063
Ellis
Mike
ESR
43
M40
15
M40
23

51
24:54
1097
Allison
Michael
Club Northwest
60
M60
1
M60
1

52
24:57
1035
Bussell
Mark
GBRC
50
M50
14
M40
24

53
25:23
1094
Serpa
Scott
Seattle RC
54
M50
15
M50
18

54
25:30
1100
Andersen
Craig
ESR A
64
M60
2
M60
2

55
25:39
1104
Waters
William
ESR A
61
M60
3
M60
3

56
25:49
1102
Longmuir
David
ESR A
64
M60
4
M60
4

57
25:55
1092
Drangsholt
Mark
Seattle RC
53
M50
16
M50
19

58
26:02
1099
Welch
Philip
Club Northwest
62
M60
5
M60
5

59
26:05
1096
Van Pelt
Win
Seattle RC
53
M50
17
M50
20

60
27:15
1036
Schick
John
GBRC
56
M55
8
M40
25

61
27:16
1040
Doyle
John
Una
53
M50
18
--
--

62
27:34
1068
Webber
Maury
ESR
41
M40
16
M40
26

63
27:56
1083
Beyerlein
Doug
Club Northwest
61
M60
6
M60
6

64
29:12
1110
Iffrig
Bill
Club Northwest
77
M75
1
M60
7

65
29:19
1101
Corroone
Michael
ESR A
63
M60
7
M60
8

66
29:21
1105
Dwyer
Patrick
ESR B
65
M65
1
M60
9

67
29:53
1107
Norman
Jeff
ESR B
62
M60
8
M60
10

68
31:17
1106
Marshall
Peter
ESR B
74
M60
9
M60
11

69
31:38
1108
Yamamoto
Osamu
ESR B
61
M60
10
M60
12

70
33:35
1065
Rodgers
Perry
ESR
49
M45
16
M40
27

71
33:57
1029
Dean
Roger
Una
72
M70
1
--
--

With not enough scoring members for a 50s team, and one 40s runner, GBRC had to be scored in the M40 team division.  

OPEN WOMEN'S 6000-METERS

Place
Team
Score

1
Club Northwest A
30

2
Club Northwest B
50

3
Seattle RC
64

4
Guerilla Running
88

6000-meter Results

Place
Tm plc
Time
Bib
Last name
First name
Team
Sex
Age
1
--
21:33
909
Huse
Sue
Mountain West
F
37

2
1
21:43
1111
Copeland
Claudia
Club Northwest A
F
34

3
2
21:59
1119
Wetzel
Rose
Club Northwest A
F
29

4
3
22:00
1123
Hunter
Vanessa
Club Northwest B
F
36

5
4
22:11
1116
Perkins
Ruth
Club Northwest A
F
31

6
5
22:30
1137
Farrell
Marlene
Seattle RC
F
36

7
--
22:36
910
Kyger Henry
Ahser
Una
F
26

8
6
22:53
1118
Slemons
Lia
Club Northwest A
F
31

9
7
23:00
1113
Johnson
Megan
Club Northwest A
F
30

10
--
23:27
1028
Ellis
Nancy
Una
F
37

11
8
23:32
1112
Houk
Kristi
Club Northwest A
F
27

12
--
23:41
1128
McElrea
Erica
ESR
F
29

13
9
24:04
1120
Anderberg
Lisa
Club Northwest B
F
24

14
10
24:08
1115
Mickelson
Laura
Club Northwest A
F
25

15
11
24:09
1122
Farthing
Amber
Club Northwest B
F
32

16
12
24:27
1140
Steidl
Trisha
Seattle RC
F
35

17
13
24:49
1132
Stevick
Jennifer
Guerilla Running
F
28

18
14
24:53
1139
Quinley
Elizabeth
Seattle RC
F
24

19
15
25:44
1125
Schultz
Hannah
Club Northwest B
F
25

20
16
25:49
1126
Winter
Jessica
Club Northwest B
F
28

21
17
26:20
1135
Cassata
Julie
Seattle RC
F
30

22
18
27:31
1131
Burkheimer
Theresa
Guerilla Running
F
31

23
19
27:42
1130
Bishop
Kaleigh
Guerilla Running
F


24
--
28:54
1129
Graham
Jessica
ESR
F
28

25
20
29:20
1138
Hathaway
Danielle
Seattle RC
F
33

26
21
29:40
1134
Yardley
Sarah
Guerilla Running
F
28

27
22
31:24
1133
Summers
Mariah
Guerilla Running
F
27

OPEN MEN'S 10,000-METERS

Place
Team
Score

1
Club Northwest A
17

2
Seattle RC
61

3
Club Northwest B
88

4
Eastside Runners
129

5
Guerilla Running
136

6
Greater Bellingham RC
143

10,000-meter Results

Place
Tm plc
Time
Bib
Last name
First name
Team
Sex
Age
1
1
31:14
1147
Gray
Joseph
Club Northwest A
M
27

2
2
31:42
1148
Grimes
Bennett
Club Northwest A
M
23

3
3
31:49
1150
Mandi
Mark
Club Northwest A
M
28

4
4
32:00
1191
Steidl
Uli
Seattle RC
M
39

5
--
32:01
1194
Barkhaus
Erik
Una
M
21

6
5
32:48
1149
Kokebe
Teshome
Club Northwest A
M
30

7
--
32:54
924
Culver
Justin
Una
M
25

8
6
33:08
1154
Trammell
Chad
Club Northwest A
M
27

9
--
33:13
911
Henry
James
US Army
M
27

10
7
33:16
1155
Winegar
Brett
Club Northwest A
M
32

11
8
33:18
1152
Olson
Phil
Club Northwest A
M
31

12
9
33:21
1187
McLean
Dan
Seattle RC
M
29

13
10
33:27
1186
Mangrum
Ben
Seattle RC
M
33

14
11
33:33
1151
Murphy
Kevin
Club Northwest A
M
32

15
12
33:37
1178
Price
Josiah
Guerilla Running
M
30

16
13
33:53
1172
Murray
Jonathan
ESR
M
35

17
--
34:02
1153
Prentice
Ryan
Club Northwest A
M
21

18
14
34:10
1167
Walsh
Spencer
Club Northwest B
M
28

19
15
34:35
907
Caseria
Dusty
GBRC
M
24

20
16
34:45
1163
Khalsa
Tahoma
Club Northwest B
M
27

21
17
34:51
1179
Stevick
Jesse
Guerilla Running
M
29

22
18
34:55
1183
Ferguson
Max
Seattle RC
M
25

23
19
34:58
1161
Johnson
Ryan
Club Northwest B
M
26

24
20
34:59
1182
Brucker
Mikael
Seattle RC
M
24

25
--
35:00
1031
Baca
Angelo
Sports Warrior TC
M
31

26
21
35:04
1171
Koenigs
Matt
ESR
M
31

27
--
35:09
1198
Jackson
Chip
WWU
M


28
22
35:09
1169
Cantwell
Cullen
ESR
M
24

29
--
35:15
912
Ellis
Peter
Una
M
27

30
23
35:17
1192
Thompson
Lance
Seattle RC
M
35

31
24
35:22
1159
Hartmaier
Kurt
Club Northwest B
M
30

32
--
35:33
1197
Sjoerdsma
Dustin
Una
M


33
25
35:34
1157
Griswold
Jeriah
Club Northwest B
M
29

34
--
35:35
921
Van Dooren
Tyler
Una
M
21

35
--
35:37
1200
Robinson
Trevor
WWU
M


36
26
35:39
1156
Bokor
Mark
Club Northwest B
M
39

37
27
35:47
1177
Prentice
Andrew
Guerilla Running
M


38
--
35:53
1199
Slaughter
Derek
WWU
M


39
28
35:57
1190
Sofen
Eric
Seattle RC
M
26

40
29
35:59
905
Kurtis
Matt
GBRC
M
23

41
30
36:12
903
Kurtis
Alex
GBRC
M
23

42
31
36:47
1166
Smits
Kyle
Club Northwest B
M
32

43
32
36:51
1181
Bone
Eric
Seattle RC
M
37

44
--
37:03
1196
Schwenke
Tyler
Una
M


45
33
37:15
908
Whitney
David
GBRC
M
21

46
--
37:30
1193
Williams
Evan
Seattle RC
M
25

47
34
37:40
1162
Kegel
Terry
Club Northwest B
M
30

48
35
37:41
1174
Skiles
Chad
ESR
M
19

49
36
37:50
904
Battistella
Dominic
GBRC
M
36

50
37
38:45
925
Norman
Chad
GBRC
M
36

51
38
39:06
1170
Hawkes
Colin
ESR
M
38

52
--
39:23
1160
Huynh
Paul
Club Northwest B
M
20

53
39
40:01
1176
Kuhlmann
Daniel
Guerilla Running
M
28

54
40
40:09
1168
Atlas
Jordan
ESR
M
31

55
--
40:23
1158
Grossbard
Joel
Club Northwest B
M
35

56
41
41:12
1180
Torian
Bryan
Guerilla Running
M
34

57
42
43:26
1173
Piontek
Chris
ESR
M
24

58
43
44:40
1175
Heimann
Erik
Guerilla Running
M
39

59
44
47:19
923
Wilhite
Anthony
Guerilla Running
M
37
